Rhino Power Supplies Operating Instructions Vers: 1 Rev A, 09/22
READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING OR OPERATING THIS DEVICE. KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
CAUTION: FOR USE IN A CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT. REFER TO THIS MANUAL FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS.
ATTENTIONS: A UTILISER DANS UN UNVIRONNEMENT SOUS CONTROLE. VOIR MANUEL POUR LES CONDITIONS ENVIRONNEMENTS ALES.
Safety Instructions:
•	Before installation read these instructions carefully and completely. These
installation instructions cannot cover every possible example of installati-
on, operation or maintenance. Further information is obtainable from the

make sure that the converter will be recycled by the end of its service life.
Do not open the converter
Caution: Not for outdoor use.
Avertissement : Ce bloc d'alimentation contient une grande tension et des
composants puissants pendant l'utilisation normale. Une mauvaise manipula-
tion peut causer un choc électrique ou des brûlures graves !
N'ouvrez pas le bloc d'alimentation.
Attention : Pas pour une utilisation en extérieur.
RHINO Installation Instructions for PSRP 150 Series DC/DC Converter
PSRP 150 Series DC/DC Converter
Part. No. Input Output Power Max. Output
PSRP-12-DC24-150
24 VDC
150 Watt
12 VDC / 12‘500 mA
PSRP-15-DC24-150 15 VDC / 10‘000 mA
PSRP-24-DC24-150 24 VDC / 6‘300 mA
PSRP-28-DC24-150 28 VDC / 5‘400 mA
PSRP-48-DC24-150 48 VDC / 3‘200 mA
PSRP-12-DC48-150
48 VDC
12 VDC / 12‘500 mA
PSRP-24-DC48-150 24 VDC / 6‘300 mA
Input Voltage Range 9 - 36 VDC (24 VDC nom.)
18 - 75 VDC (48 VDC nom.)
Terminal for Wiring
Screw terminal: